Page 1
Web:   www.maxbotix.com
15932e Copyright 2005 - 2024 MaxBotix Incorporated
Patent 7,679,996
TankSensor Series
MaxBotix Inc., products are engineered and assembled in the USA
TankSensor Series
High Performance, IP67 Weather Resistant, Ultrasonic Range Finder

1 Minimum distance is 50-mm (MB7850, MB7851) or 300-mm (MB7853, MB7854)
2 Please reference page 8 for minimum operating voltage verses temperature information
3 Please reference page 17 for part number key
4 The MB7850 and MB7851 can attempt to find targets out to 6.5 Meters, but operation beyond 5 Meters is not guaranteed.
Page 2
Web:   www.maxbotix.com
15932e Copyright 2005 - 2024 MaxBotix Incorporated
Patent 7,679,996
TankSensor Series
MaxBotix Inc., products are engineered and assembled in the USA
About Ultrasonic Sensors
Our ultrasonic sensors are non-contact object detection and ranging sensors that detect objects within a defined area.
These sensors are designed for use in air. Ultrasonic sensors are not affected by the color or other visual characteristics
of the detected object. Ultrasonic sensors use high frequency sound to detect and localize objects in a variety of environ-
ments. Ultrasonic sensors measure the time of flight for sound that has been transmitted to and reflected back from near-
by objects. Based upon the time of flight, the sensor then outputs a range reading.
Analog Envelope Output
This pin will output the raw analog waveform received by the sensor. Once per range reading, the transmit pulse will be
visible on this pin as a large spike approaching Vcc, which will then be followed by the acoustic return signal.
Analog Voltage Output
The resolution of the Analog Voltage output on the TankSensor line is limited to 1024 discrete steps, yielding a scale
factor of Vcc/1024 per cm for MB7850 and MB7851, and Vcc/1024 per 2cm for MB7853 and MB7854. The output is
buffered and corresponds to the most recent range data.
For your convenience, the scale factors expressed in terms of millivolts per centimeter are shown in the table below.
Please note that MB7853 and MB7854 report in 2 Centimeter resolution.
Sensor @ Voltage Scale Factor
MB7850 @ 5.0V 4.88mV/cm
MB7851 @ 5.0V 4.88mV/cm
MB7853 @ 5.0V 2.44mV/cm
MB7854 @ 5.5-40V 2.44mV/cm
Sensor @ Voltage Scale Factor
MB7850 @ 3.3V 3.22mV/cm
MB7851 @ 3.3V 3.22mV/cm
MB7853 @ 3.3V 1.61mV/cm
Pin
Number
Pin Name Function Standard
Wire Color
1 RX Serial receive White
2 AE Real time analog envelope output of the acoustic waveform Orange
3 AV Analog Voltage Brown
4 FREERUN/
TRIGGER
Switch between Freerun operation and Triggered operation. Pull HIGH or let
float for Freerun, Pull LOW to prevent ranging. Pull HIGH for atleast 20uS
to command a single range reading.
Green
5 TX Serial Transmit Blue
6 V+ Power Supply  Red
7 GND Ground—Return for the DC power supply. GND (& V+) must be ripple and
noise free for best operation.